The examination shall be held in the July / august 2015 
9. Each of the six candidates selected shall pay a fees of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand 

Only) per term payable to Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed University. The Bharati Vidyapeeth 
Deemed University shall pay selected candidates a stipend of Rs.22,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Two Thousand Only) per month for the stipulated eighteen months training.  

10. For in-service faculty enrolled for the fellowship, he /she will not be required to pay 
fellowship course fees but will pay the examination fees. 

11. Examination and evaluation fees: